CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 200115

| HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Avista Corporation’s Testimony and Exhibits
to all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the e-mail address(es) of
each party or party representative listed in the commission's master service list for this docket
attached below.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated at Spokane, Washington this 2" day of October, 2020.

/s/ Paul Kimball
Paul Kimball
Manager of Compliance & Discovery




As of: 9/17/2020

MASTER SERVICE LIST
Docket: 200115

Original MSL Date: 2/24/2020
Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Applicant Jon Piliaris Tel: (425) 456-2142 2/24/2020 Pam Chiles
Representing: Puget Sound Energy (E012)
Puget Sound PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N
Energy Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com
Applicant"s Jason Kuzma Tel: (425) 635-1400 3/4/2020  Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or Perkins Coie, LLP Fax: (425) 635-2400
Representative 10885 N.E. Fourth St. STE 700
Representing: Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
Puget Sound JKuzma@perkinscoie.com
Energy
Applicant"s Sheree Strom Carson Tel: (425) 635-1400 3/4/2020 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or Perkins Coie, LLP Fax: (425) 635-2400
Representative 10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE
Representing: 700
Puget Sound Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
Energy scarson@perkinscoie.com
Applicant"s David Steele Tel: (206) 359-8000 3/4/2020  Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or Perkins Coie, LLP Fax: (206) 359-9000
Representative 10885 NE Fourth Street STE
Representing: 4900
Puget Sound Bellevue, WA 98004
Energy dsteele@perkinscoie.com
Assistant Attorney Joe Dallas Tel: +1 (360) 664- 2/24/2020 Pam Chiles
General WUTC 1192
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov
Intervenor Natural Resources Defense 3/10/2020 Miesha
Council Johnson
CA
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MASTER SERVICE LIST
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Original MSL Date: 2/24/2020

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Intervenor Tyler Pepple Tel: (503) 241-7242 2/25/2020 Lorilyn Huey
Representing: Davison Van Cleve, PC Fax: (503) 241-8160
Microsoft 1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Corporation Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com
Intervenor Etta Lockey Tel: (503) 813-5701 3/6/2020  Lorilyn Huey
Representing: Pacific Power & Light Company Fax: (503) 813-7252
PacifiCorp 825 NE Multhomah St. STE
1800
Portland, OR 97232
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com
Intervenor Patrick Ehrbar Tel: (509) 495-8620 3/3/2020 Lorilyn Huey
Representing: Director of Regulator Affairs Fax: (509) 777-9522
Avista Corporation Avista Corporation dba Avista
Utilities
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29
Spokane, WA 99220
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
Intervenor NW Energy Coalition 3/9/2020  Lorilyn Huey
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104
Intervenor Pacific Power & Light Company Tel: (503) 813-5269 3/12/2020 Cortney
Pacific Power & Light Company Wagner

825 NE Multnomah STE 2000
Portland, OR 97232
WashingtonDockets@PacifiCorp
.com
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Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor PORTLAND GENERAL 3/10/2020 Miesha
ELECTRIC Johnson
PORTLAND GENERAL
ELECTRIC

One World Trade Center; 121
SW Salmon, 1IWTC1301
Portland, OR 97204

Intervenor Sierra Club Tel: (206) 378-0114 3/10/2020 Lorilyn Huey
180 Nickerson Street STE 202
Seattle, WA 98109
info@washington.sierraclub.org

Intervenor®s Katie Ware 3/10/2020 Pam Chiles
Counsel or Renewable Northwest Project

Representative 421 SW 6th Ave. STE 975

Representing: Portland, OR 97204

Renewable katie@renewablenw.org

Northwest

Intervenors Jeff Fox 3/10/2020 Pam Chiles
Counsel or Renewable Northwest Project

Representative 615 South Black Ave.

Representing: Bozeman, MT 59715

Renewable jeff@renewablenw.org

Northwest

Intervenors Joni Sliger Tel: (503)756-7533  3/10/2020 Pam Chiles
Counsel or Sanger Law

Representative 1041 SE 58th Place
Representing: NW Portland, OR 97215
Energy Coalition  joni@sanger-law.com

Intervenors Kate White Tudor 3/10/2020 Miesha
Counsel or 2417 Capitol Way S. Johnson
Representative Olympia , WA 98501

Representing: kate@whitetudor.com

Natural Resources
Defense Council
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Original MSL Date: 2/24/2020

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Intervenor®s Angus Duncan 3/10/2020 Miesha
Counsel or 1500 SW First Avenue STE 885 Johnson
Representative Portland , Oregon 97201

Representing:

aduncan@b-e-f.org

Natural Resources
Defense Council

Loretta Mabinton Tel: 503-464-7822 3/10/2020 Miesha
121 SW Salmon Street STE Johnson
Representative 1WTC1301

Representing: Portland , Oregon 97204

Portland General loretta.mabinton@pgn.com

Electric Company

Intervenor®s
Counsel or

Intervenors Douglas Tingey Tel: 503-464-8926 3/10/2020 Miesha
Counsel or 121 SW Salmon Street STE Johnson
Representative 1WTC1301

Representing: Portland , Oregon 97204
Portland General  doug.tingey@pgn.com
Electric Company

Intervenor"s Max Greene 3/10/2020 Pam Chiles
Counsel or !

Representative WA

Representing: max@renewablenw.org

Renewable

Northwest

Intervenors Washington Dockets 3/6/2020  Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or 825 NE Multnomah Street STE
Representative 2000
Representing: Portland, OR 97232
PacifiCorp washingtondockets@pacificorp.c
om
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As of: 9/17/2020 Docket: 200115

Original MSL Date: 2/24/2020

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Intervenors Ajay Kumar Tel: (503) 813-5161 3/6/2020 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or 825 NE Multonomah Street STE

Representative 1800

Representing: Portland, OR 97232

PacifiCorp Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com

Intervenors David Meyer Tel: (509) 495-4316 3/3/2020 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or VP and Chief Counsel Fax: (509) 495-4361

Representative Avista Corporation dba Avista

Representing: Utilities

Avista Corporation P.O. Box 3727
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Intervenors Irion Sanger Tel: (503) 756-7533 3/9/2020 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or Sanger Thompson PC Fax: (503) 334-2235

Representative 1041 SE 58th Place

Representing: NW Portland, OR 97215

Energy Coalition; irion@sanger-law.com

Renewable

Northwest

Intervenors Noah Long Tel: (415) 875-6100 3/10/2020 Miesha
Counsel or NRDC Johnson
Representative 111 Sutter St. FL 20th

Representing: San Francisco, CA 94104

Natural Resources nlong@nrdc.org
Defense Council

Intervenor®s Ralph Cavanagh Tel: (415) 875-6100 3/10/2020 Miesha
Counsel or NATURAL RESOURCES Fax: (415) 875-6161 Johnson
Representative DEFENSE COUNCIL

Representing: 111 Sutter Street FL 20

Natural Resources SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104
Defense Council  rcavanagh@nrdc.org

Page 5 of 8



MASTER SERVICE LIST
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Original MSL Date: 2/24/2020

Docket: 200115

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Intervenor®s Chuck Magraw 3/10/2020 Miesha
Counsel or WA Johnson
Representative c.magraw@bresnan.net

Representing:
Natural Resources
Defense Council

Intervenor's Joni Bosh

Counsel or Senior Policy Analyst

Representative NORTHWEST ENERGY

Representing: NW COALITION

Energy Coalition 811 1st Avenue STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104
joni@nwenergy.org

Tel: 206-621-0094

3/9/2020  Lorilyn Huey

Intervenors Michael Andrea

Counsel or Senior Counsel

Representative Avista Corporation dba Avista

Representing: Utilities

Avista Corporation 1411 East Mission Ave.,
MSC-23

Spokane, WA 99220

michael.andrea@avistacorp.com

Tel: (509)495-2564
Fax: (509)777-5468

3/3/2020  Lorilyn Huey

3/10/2020 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor®s Jessica Yarnall Loarie

Counsel or 2101 Webster St. STE 1300
Representative Oakland, CA 94612
Representing: jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org
Sierra Club

Intervenors Brent Coleman

Counsel or Alliance of Western Energy
Representative Consumers

Representing: 1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Alliance of Portland, OR 97201

Western Energy blc@dvclaw.com
Consumers

Tel: 503-241-7242
Fax: 503-241-8160

2/25/2020 Lorilyn Huey
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MASTER SERVICE LIST
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Original MSL Date: 2/24/2020
Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Intervenors Jeff Jordan Tel: 425-785-5431 9/4/2020  Cortney
Counsel or 11670 Des Moines Memorisl Dr. Wagner
Representative S. UNIT 414
Representing: Burien, WA 98168
Small Power jeffiord@gmail.com
Producers
Intervenor's Brian Chestnut Tel: 206-448-1230 8/24/2020 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or 2101 Fourth Avenue STE 1230
Representative Seattle, WA 98121
Representing: bchestnut@ziontzchestnut.com
Northern
Cheyenne Tribe
Intervenors Diego Rivas 9/17/2020 Miesha
Counsel or 1101 8th Ave Johnson
Representative Helena, MT 59601
Representing: NW diego@nwenergy.org
Energy Coalition
Public Counsel Lisa Gafken Tel: (206) 464-6595 2/24/2020 Pam Chiles
Office of the Attorney General Fax: (206) 464-6451
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Public Counsel Nina Suetake Tel: (206) 389-2055 2/24/2020 Pam Chiles
Assistant Attorney General Fax: (206) 464-6451
Attorney General's Office
800 5th Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
NinaS@atg.wa.gov
Public Counsel Ann Paisner Tel: 206-521-3211 2/24/2020 Pam Chiles

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov
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Courtesy Service:

doug.howell@sierraclub.org; simon@ffitchlaw.com; jog@dvclaw.com;
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; sarahl2@atg.wa.gov; andrea.issod@sierraclub.org;
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov; miriam.raffel-
smith@sierraclub.org; Ibartholet@ziontzchestnut.com;

Parties of Record:

nlong@nrdc.org; WashingtonDockets@PacifiCorp.com; rcavanagh@nrdc.org;
scarson@perkinscoie.com; david.meyer@avistacorp.com; irion@sanger-law.com;
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; JKuzma@perkinscoie.com; pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com;
jon.piliaris@pse.com; dsteele@perkinscoie.com; c.magraw@bresnan.net;
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com; joni@nwenergy.org; tcp@dvclaw.com;
michael.andrea@avistacorp.com; Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com;
info@washington.sierraclub.org; NinaS@atg.wa.gov; max@renewablenw.org;
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com; joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov;
jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org; blc@dvclaw.com; Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov;
katie@renewablenw.org; jeff@renewablenw.org; joni@sanger-law.com;

kate @whitetudor.com; aduncan@b-e-f.org; loretta.mabinton@pgn.com;
doug.tingey@pgn.com; jeffiord@gmail.com; bchestnut@ziontzchestnut.com;
diego@nwenergy.org;
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